SHEDS

Sheds Unlimited, LLC
2025 Valley Rd
Morgantown, PA 19543
Ph: 717-442-3281
shedsunlimited.net

Anne Arundel County

Office of Planning and Zoning

Permit Center

2664 Riva Road Annapolis, MD 21401

Subject: Letter of Explanation for Variance Request — Permit B02433105
Property: 401 Fairleigh Ct, Tracy's Landing, MD 20779 (Owner: James S. & Wendy G. Whitney)
Proposed Project: New Detached Accessory Garage

Dear Sir/Madam,

This letter is submitted in support of the variance application for Permit B02433105, concerning the proposed
construction of a new detached accessory garage at the residential property located at 401 Fairleigh Ct,
Tracy's Landing, MD. Supporting photographs, provided by the property owner, are submitted with this
application package to illustrate existing site conditions and the proposed garage location.

We are requesting a variance from Anne Arundel County Zoning Code § 18-2-204(b)(4), which states, "An
accessory structure may not be located in the front yard of a nonwaterfront lot." The proposed detached
garage is situated closer to the front lot line (Fairleigh Ct) than the principal dwelling, necessitating this
variance request.

1. Subject Property Description: The subject property, 401 Fairleigh Ct (Lot 6, Amandale Subdivision), is a
residential parcel of approximately 2.88 acres or 123,344 sq ft. The property is characterized by its existing
single-family dwelling, mature woodland (refer to submitted photographs for depiction of existing woodland),
and its location within the Critical Area. The topography is gently sloping towards Town Point Road and the
Chesapeake Bay further beyond. The surrounding neighborhood consists primarily of residential properties on
similarly sized lots, many of which also feature mature trees and a semi-rural character.

2. Existing Structures: The primary existing structure on the property is a single-family detached dwelling,
located approximately 12’-1" rearward of the proposed garage location. Other existing structures include a
shed, located approximately 131'-4” from the Fairleigh Court property boundary and 76'-3" from the side
property boundary opposite of Town Point Road.



e Principal Dwelling:
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Dimensions: Approximately 51’ x 63’
Square Footage: Approximately 2848 sq ft.
Setbacks: As shown on the submitted site plan.
m Frontyard: 62°-1"
s Side Yard: 111’10 1/2”
m Rear Yard: 230'-6”

e Existing Shed:
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Dimensions: Approximately 25'4” x 11°-10”

Square Footage: Approximately 300 sq ft.

Setbacks: As shown on the submitted site plan. (Note: An addition was made to this shed;
however, the property owner has confirmed that no trees were impacted by this work. Submitted
photographs may illustrate the shed's current state and surroundings.)

3. Proposed Structure (Detached Garage): The proposed new structure is a detached accessory garage,
intended for private vehicle storage and workshop space, customary for a residential property of this nature.
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Dimensions: 32’-0" x 28'0"

Square Footage: 896 sq ft

Height: 23°-8"

Proposed Location and Setbacks as per Site Plan:

Front Lot Line (Fairleigh Ct): 50°-0"

Side Lot Line (West): 96’-6 1/4”

Rear Lot Line; 274°-6 1/2"

Distance from Well Head: The front left corner of the proposed garage (facing the existing
primary structure) is designed to be 31 feet from the existing well head, as requested by the
property owner for the necessary 30’-0" clearance (refer to submitted photographs illustrating
well location relative to staked proposed garage corner).

4. Justification for Variance Request (Addressing § 18-16-305 Criteria):

We believe the granting of this variance is justified due to the unique physical conditions and exceptional
circumstances of the property, which create practical difficulties and unnecessary hardships in strictly
conforming to § 18-2-204(b)(4).

¢ Unique Physical Conditions & Exceptional Circumstances Leading to Practical
Difficulties/Unnecessary Hardship (§ 18-16-305(a)(1) & (a)(2)):
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Primary Site Constraint - Well Location & Buffer: As clearly depicted on the submitted site
plan, strict adherence to the front yard setback requirement (i.e., placing the garage behind the
foremost line of the principal dwelling) would necessitate placing the garage in a location that
directly encroaches upon the mandatory 30-foot buffer radius of the existing well. This presents
an unavoidable practical difficulty and a conflict with essential site safety and utility
requirements, making a code-compliant rearward placement in that specific alignment
unfeasible. The proposed location maintains a necessary 31-foot clearance from the well head
to the front left corner of the garage, as shown in submitted photographs.
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Secondary Hardship - Woodland Preservation & Environmental Impact: Furthermore, any
alternative placement that attempts to clear the well buffer while also complying with the
front-yard setback would force the structure significantly deeper into the property. This
alternative placement would directly result in:

® The removal of a substantially greater area of mature, existing woodland (as depicted in
submitted photographs), a valuable natural resource the owner has actively managed,
particularly critical within the Critical Area. This outcome contradicts Anne Arundel
County’s environmental protection goals.

e Increased impervious surface further into the lot.

m Significantly increased costs for woodland mitigation (currently calculated at 658 sq ft for
the proposed location, which would substantially increase) and potentially more complex
stormwater management mitigation.

The unique physical conditions inherent to this specific lot — namely the configuration of
significant mature woodland, the fixed locations of the well and septic system, and the
topography — severely limit alternative practical locations for a garage of reasonable size. These
site-specific constraints, peculiar to this parcel, make the proposed location the most viable
option to balance functional need with the critical requirement to respect the well buffer and
minimize disturbance to existing woodland, representing the most practical and environmentally
sensitive placement.

e Minimum Variance Necessary (§ 18-16-305(c)(1)):
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The proposed forward placement, resulting in a 50’-0” front yard setback, represents the
minimum variance necessary to afford relief from the aforementioned hardships. Any placement
further rearward, even by a small margin, would either encroach upon the well buffer or
necessitate increased woodland removal, thus failing to provide a less impactful solution. This
specific location is the minimum deviation required to allow for a functional garage that meets
the owner's needs while simultaneously preserving the maximum amount of existing woodland
and respecting all site constraints, including well clearance. Alternative compliant locations
would impose a greater hardship in terms of environmental impact and associated mitigation

costs.

¢ No Alteration to Essential Character of Neighborhood, No Impairment to Adjacent Property, Not
Detrimental to Public Welfare (§ 18-16-305(c)(2)):
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The surrounding neighborhood is characterized by residential properties on relatively large lots,
with varied placement of accessory structures and significant mature vegetation.

The proposed garage, at 23'-8” in height and with dimensions of 32'-0" x 28’-0", is of a scale
compatible with the principal dwelling and the general character of the neighborhood.

As confirmed by the property owner and supported by submitted photographs, the proposed
garage location, while forward of the principal dwelling, has limited visibility from the public
street (Fairleigh Ct) due to existing vegetation and the orientation of the lot.

The proposed placement, screened by existing vegetation as shown in the submitted
photographs, will not substantially impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
properties, nor will it negatively affect their light, air, or view in a manner inconsistent with the
neighborhood's existing character. The garage will be sited to maintain ample distance from
neighboring property lines, consistent with typical accessory structure placements in the area.
Granting this variance will not be detrimental to public welfare. In fact, by allowing a placement
that minimizes woodland removal, it supports the public interest in preserving natural resources
within the Critical Area.



5. Conclusion: Given the unique physical conditions of the property, particularly the presence of mature
woodland and the location of the well, and the exceptional circumstance that a code-compliant placement
would result in unnecessary environmental hardship (as supported by the submitted site plan and
photographs), we respectfully request approval of this variance. Therefore, we respectfully request your
approval of this variance, as it represents the most reasonable and environmentally responsible solution,
allowing for the necessary accessory structure while upholding the spirit of the County's zoning and
environmental regulations and minimizing hardship to the property owner.

We are prepared to provide any additional information or clarification needed. Thank you for your time and
consideration.

Sincerely,
Vadim

Malts !7 ==
Vadim Maltsev
Building Permit Coordinator

Sheds Unlimited, LLC

1P sl
* Reason: | am the
document

Dale: 2025.05.26 14:11:53 0400
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CRITICAL AREA COMMISSION
CHESAPEAKE AND ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS
1804 WEST STREET, SUITE 100
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401

PROJECT NOTIFICATION APPLICATION

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

Jurisdiction: Anne Arundel County Date: 2025/05/29
FOR RESUBMITTAL ONLY
Tax Map # Parcel # Block # Lot # Section Corrections ]
No Change ]
Non-Critical Area ]
= *Complete Only Page 1
| Tax ID: l 90080001 General Project Information

-  __ _ _  _  _ __ _  _____ _ ____________________

| Project Name (site name, subdivision name, or other) | James Scott Whitney Detached Garage

[ Project location/Address | 401 Fairleigh Ct

[ City | Tracy's Landing [ Zip | 20779

| Local case number | B02433105

| Applicant: Last name | Maltsev | First name | Vadim

EREREREREEE

| Company | Sheds Unlimited, LLC

BEsE——————————————————————— ==

Application Type (check all that apply):

Building Permit Variance

Buffer Management Plan [ ] Rezoning L]

Conditional Use [] Site Plan

Consistency Report L] Special Exception [ ]

Disturbance > 5,000 sq ft  [_] Subdivision L[]

Grading Permit ] Other ]

Local Jurisdiction Contact Information:
Last name AACo Zoning Administration Section  First name
Phone # 410-222-7437 Response from Commission Required By TBD
Fax # Hearing date TBD

Revised 12/14/2006



SPECIFIC PROJECT INFORMATION

Describe Proposed use of project site:

Construction of a new detached residential accessory garage (896 sq ft) for private vehicle storage and workshop space.

Yes
Intra-Family Transfer [ |
Grandfathered Lot ]

Project Type (check all that apply)

Commercial
Consistency Report
Industrial
Institutional

Mixed Use

Other

L0000

Growth Allocation
Buffer Exemption Area

Recreational
Redevelopment
Residential

Shore Erosion Control
Water-Dependent Facility

Yes

L]

L]
]
x]
L]
[

ﬁ

SITE INVENTORY (Enter acres or square feet)

Acres Sq Ft
Acres Sq Ft Total Disturbed Area [ 0.04 | 1231 |
IDA Area
LDA Area
RCA Area 2.80 121,874.27 # of Lots Created 0
Total Area 2.80 121,874.27
Acres Sq Ft Acres Sq Ft
Existing Forest/Woodland/Trees 0.78 34193.96 | Existing Lot Coverage 0.19 8367.89
Created Forest'Woodland/Trees New Lot Coverage 0.02 1069.62
Removed Forest/ Woodland/Trees 0.02 658.92 Removed Lot Coverage
0.77 33535.04 | Total Lot Coverage 022 9437.51

ﬁ

VARIANCE INFORMATION (Check all that apply)

Acres

Sq Ft

Acres

SqFt

Buffer Disturbance

Buffer Forest Clearing

Non-Buffer Disturbance

Mitigation

Variance Type
Buffer

Forest Clearing
HPA Impact

Lot Coverage
Expanded Buffer
Nontidal Wetlands
Setback

Steep Slopes
Other

I 0

Structure

Acc. Structure Addition
Bam

Deck

Dwelling

Dwelling Addition
Garage

Gazebo

Patio

Pool

Shed
Other

X

5 I Y

Revised 12/14/2006



Sheds Unlimited, LLC
2025 Valley Rd
Morgantown, PA 19543
Ph: 717-442-3281
shedsunlimited.net

Anne Arundel County

Office of Planning and Zoning

Permit Center

2664 Riva Road Annapolis, MD 21401

Critical Area Narrative Statement
Project: Whitney Detached Garage (Permit B02433105)
Property: 401 Fairleigh Ct, Tracy's Landing, MD 20779

To Whom It May Concern,

This Critical Area Narrative Statement is submitted in support of Building Permit Application B02433105 and
the associated Variance request for the proposed construction of a new detached accessory garage at 401
Fairleigh Ct, Tracy's Landing, MD. As the property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area, this
document addresses the specific informational requirements for review in accordance with Anne Arundel
County's Critical Area Program.

The following sections provide details regarding the proposed project and its relation to Critical Area
considerations:

1. Proposed Use of Subject Property: The subject property at 401 Fairleigh Ct is a residential parcel. The
proposed project involves the construction of a new detached accessory garage, intended for private vehicle
storage and workshop space, which is a customary accessory use to the existing single-family dwelling.

2. Predominant Vegetation, Disturbance, and Mitigation: The property contains significant areas of mature
woodland, predominantly composed of mixed deciduous and evergreen trees and associated understory
shrubs. The total existing wooded area on the property is approximately 34,193.96 square feet. The proposed
construction of the detached garage will result in the removal of approximately 658.92 square feet of this
existing woodland. This disturbance will be mitigated in accordance with Anne Arundel County Critical Area
requirements. Mitigation will involve a specific planting plan, potentially utilizing documented existing native
plantings on-site where feasible and/or new native plantings, secured by a Forestation Agreement and
appropriate financial surety.

3. Methods to Minimize Impacts on Water Quality and Habitat: Impacts to water quality and habitat during
construction will be minimized through strict adherence to an approved Sediment and Erosion Control Plan.

This will include the installation and maintenance of measures such as silt fences around the perimeter of the
disturbed area and a stabilized construction entrance to prevent soil migration. Post-construction, stormwater



runoff from the new impervious area associated with the garage will be managed through required mitigation
plantings, as detailed in a forthcoming planting plan and Forestation Agreement, designed to promote
infiltration and reduce pollutant load in accordance with Critical Area guidelines.

4. Impervious Surface Calculation: Prior to the proposed construction, the existing impervious surfaces on
the property total approximately 8,367.89 square feet, comprising the house roof (3364.6 sq ft), existing
driveways and sidewalks (4453.87 sq ft), and existing accessory structures (549.42 sq ft). The proposed
project will add approximately 1,069.62 square feet of new impervious surface, consisting of the new garage
roof (896 sq ft) and a new driveway/apron portion (173.62 sq ft). This will result in a total impervious surface
area of approximately 9,437.51 square feet on the property after construction. All impervious surfaces,
including roofs, concrete, pavement, and compacted gravel areas, are included in these calculations. The
County's Environmental Review has identified 672 square feet of new impervious area requiring stormwater
management mitigation; this will be addressed through the aforementioned planting plan and Forestation

Agreement,

5. Habitat Protection Areas: The subject property is located predominantly within the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area, with approximately 121,874 square feet (approx. 98.8% of the total lot area of 123,344 sq ft)
designated as Resource Conservation Area (RCA), and a smaller portion of approximately 1,470 square feet
located outside the RCA. The property contains extensive existing woodland. The site plan ("Scott Whitney
Site Plan 2025-05-26.pdf") depicts the RCA boundary, and the proposed garage and all associated
disturbances are located within the RCA portion of the property. The plan also identifies the extent of existing
woodland. The project has been designed to minimize impacts to these sensitive areas to the maximum extent
practicable by siting the proposed garage in a location that reduces the need for extensive clearing of mature
woodland, as detailed in the Variance application. No other specific Habitat Protection Areas (such as steep
slopes exceeding 15%, known rare/endangered species habitats, or natural heritage areas) have been
identified within the immediate project footprint, though the broader property contains features typical of the
Critical Area landscape.

We believe the proposed detached garage project, as detailed above and on the accompanying site plan, has
been designed to minimize impacts within the Critical Area to the maximum extent practicable while meeting
the property owner's needs. We are committed to adhering to all Anne Arundel County Critical Area regulations
and are prepared to provide any further information or clarification required.

Sincerely,
5 by a Digitally signed by Vadim Maltsev
Vaoliynr ™ . DN en=Vadim Matsey, o=Sheds
¥ Unlffited, =3 <

Mok a e
Sessieiaa ¥ g‘;i::m;onz‘s.os.zsoa:ﬂ:oa-u‘oo'
Vadim Maltsev
Building Permit Coordinator

Sheds Unlimited, LLC
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Scott Whitney
401 Fairleigh Court
Tracys Landing, MD 20779
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Sheds Unlimited LLC
2025 Valley Road
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. SIMPSON SDWC15600-KT TRUSS SCREWS

8" OVERHANGS
VENTED EAVE SOFFIT

2X4 WALL FRAMING, 16" OC
DOUBLE TOP PLATES
SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
7/16" 0SB SHEATHING
HOUSE WRAP

VINYL SIDING

— ——
|‘

! |

\' (]

SIMPSON H2.5T HURRICANE TIES

S L p—

;\_

24" OVERHANGS

7 —

v = VENTED EAVE SOFFIT
h 16" ENGINEERED 1-JOISTS (40 PSF
“~ LIVE LOAD, 10 PSF DEAD LOAD)
3/4" 0SB T&G FLOORING
2X6 WALL FRAMING, 16" OC
DDU DOUBLE TOP PLATES
= e 716" OSB SHEATHING
- ‘ HOUSE WRAP
o DD VINYL SIDING
DUD 112" X 8" SIMPSON TITEN HD SCREW
ANCHORS, 6' OC; MAX. OF 12" FROM
CORNERS, DOORS, AND LARGE WINDOWS;
l AT LEAST (2) BOLTS PER SILL SECTION
— - 2X6 BOTTOM PLATE
i i~ 3500 PS! CONCRETE 2X6 PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE
- ?9 WITH WIRE OR FIBER MESH \L 6" THICK CMU STEM WALL, 8" TALL
] i st o = = %
[ OMPAS TR FILL CMU WITH CONCRETE AND
2 FLOOR MUST BE SLOPED AMINIMUM | C EDFILL OR VIRGIN SOI #4 VERTICAL REBAR, &' OC

OF 1" FOR EVERY 12’ OF RUN. STEM
WALL AT MAIN GARAGE DOOR WALL
WILL BE TALLER THAN WHAT IS
LISTED TO REFLECT THIS SLOPE.

8" THICK CMU FOUNDATION WALL
16" X 8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION

(2) #4 REBAR LENGTHWISE .

REVISIONS:

2/25/2025

SS Est. #1100249

Job Name:

Scott Whitney
401 Fairleigh Court
Tracys Landing, MD 20779

Sheds Unlimited LLC
2025 Valley Road
Morgantown, PA 19543

Drawn By: Andrew DiRedio

Sales Rep: Jonathan Gleason

9/20/2024

SCALE:

3/16"1'

SHEET:

A3.1




~ WETORD FLOOR SEAL:

v L) o | e | L e
Start 16" o.c. = ..: = .T = '.L_... ! :'it‘.“’
A w L I sian

@ Typicat R1 % I

T

T

P e ——— T Wen ol Re ] Pa
= 1 L v

g
c
. -
Typi

GOCENTER s a ceistered trademark of BlueLink Corooration
‘Actualshigping lengihs may vary.
fille,

5. x-Brach nd tobe
providad by olhers unle<s noted otherwhe,
based on the
of user, but hat urchaser y quantities, tenghs, kocations,
and sl2es, and resoive couded leems.
wravity sh by the purchaser. If additional loads or
gL Breas need of and Unless.
e !
toads
Paor lew lavout . dfor i fnotinclisded, contact
your suppllor of Blusling products. Coordinate bullding pla Ehis layout, damage from plumbing
& machanlcal cuts, réview this ayout plan batore placement, Foliow H)aist b not eut
prochic gulde(s] ethout proe approva!
23732 Aom. Phy to Nsor I-joists,
beams. For proper z d tannectors, 's guldziines.
..-EV use” ind must be to high molsture.
Moksture protection [by others) may bo required.
Detail F19 Squash Block/Column shall match size of column above. .
w
Z
BOOT FRAMING NOTE =] B
[DESIGN ASSUMES A TRUSSED ROOF SYSTEM WITH AL TRUSSES % |8
SUPPORTED BY EXTERIOR WALLS AND, IF APPLICABLE, DESIGNATED )
INTERIOR WALLS. ALL RODF TRUSS MEMBERS TO BE DESIGNED AND 8|S
PROVIDED BY OTHERS.
BUILDER TO VERIFY ALL ASSUMPTIONS AND CONTACT BLUELINX IF ACTUAL
TS5 FRAMING CONDIVIONS WILL DIFFER FROM THOSE INDICATED,
&
o a ~
2-17 @ 16 @ £ £
w 2 . g o~
a 2< E
2 =2 £
SR
= =5
s B&Eg
& S8
-
g g%
= 2
* S
DB1 DB1 2 =
. e o
T 0
R1 e
St e VTR
i L
- )
B (SR
; =h-%d
-
o e (28
frrerenléerbi . = an Blg
TRy E e |9
TR o etz [ s 818
p—
i =1
=83 [E|E
> (=1 [ =]
- = S| ®
[ wn 5| g
5 vaniosdampon [T mewingwd 2 £ |<|&
& Loadirom sbove Bearing wall sbave =] [y} & =
WS e sienars TETTTIEIEL o beaiing paton v auome L2 b | & fn
o [ SN B e
FA Postsbevw " 7] [} 2|y
PO Pow below [ E & -
= Gitam Bowm alE
] ovcomen N bamd
uwm:fdburm hatehed
Wote! Dropy e,
DATE:
BUELIN CORPORATION
BLUELINX o 9/20/2024
LRI W AT AT AN A il
!
o SCALE:
S—— trested o ™ )
i March 05, 2025 March 05, 2025 NTS
SHEDS UNLIMITED
s |l e SHEET:
[ K 3 il 25-02599 - SCOTT WHITNEY
Project.
P k-
e SRRl | = 25-02599 A4‘ . I




SEAL:

6£L07 QW ‘Butpue shed],

uosea|) ueyreuof :day sajes

OIpOYI(] MAIpUY :Ag UmeI(]

28' 0"

J N
. =3 m M| = -
1no) ySreLued 10y EVS6T vd umouedion | |S| FE | & <
sevz/se/z £auyy M NOOS POy A9]JBA SZ0Z =18 S =z W
~
. JIUIIup) Spa o A
s owenaol  svzoormmwass || O NN PV 1 SPAYS
hoﬁ_..s.mommbw..
praor
PaWIUq SPaYS UP]d JUSUa0E ST,
~~
N
e
= >
e —F = 10D ==
- = : = - -
i =" —
= S
. — T T m —_ H.U
= = "
o | S & |
o~
& —— 103D L
( 8 — WU
o ~
« - - — = =
L




Triple D Truss, LL.C Truss: CT01
78 W. Dunkle Road Job:  SU2503-Whitney
Mill Hall , PA 17751 Designer. SWS
ph: 570-726-3328  fax: 570-726-3442 Date: 0307725 14:50:55
Page:  lofl
SPAN PITCH QrY OHL OHR CANTL CANTR SPACING WGT/PLY
392 212 4 0611 0611 000 000 24in s
108
061 1-10-8 108 CiN
109 392
g
1212 il 12l12
I Il S
N \

0.00 e, 000
382
All plates shown tobe Engle 20unless otherwise noted.
Loading ipsf)General [s33] Deflection L/ (loc)  Alowed
TaL: A g Qee: WGV ™ 016012 Ve Tl: O L% a4 L/180
TAL: 7 TR0 B 006 ¢H11 Wall:  Din Liws 3 Li240
BIL: 0 M Vs Wb 0014) HoT: O
BODL: 10 LuhrDOL : HE%
Reaction
AyCoobo g Wh  Mrkso  AveRec M Gew Upil M MWHSUMS Mo CRC LN :vb.qg Max bz
T B EL3 WHspr 16T 13 s EEl 157
Material Bracing
T SF#R 2K 4 T Swathed or Rurins i 5314, Rartin dxign by Ot
B SYE2 254 BC: - S o Pl 21 10404}, Foin kslgn by Othes.
Wb SFE2 25 4
13T russ b iencd lor t 33 f soow ke AASCET - 16 wit ing veer definixd fnput;
25 pf GSL. Fewmain . Exposame {Ce = 009), Therrd (= 1,103 DOL = 1,15, B i i iy !
T This s i ; i o
3)This buss hax bocn dosigned for i ith ASCET - 16 wi Inpuss 15 mph (Factovad). Expoa €, Brid,
CablorHip, Risk Ccpory L hB=d =25 R Lind Zone Truss, ot end webs comsidesed, DOL= 160
T haigned B Fa 13 live i it TRC X1 e 241 542 DOl 15 %,

Member Forces Tebbe indBistis: Merber T, i CSL yies Tanion e, {10 compmseon K. Only konxs preter than 3045 e shown in 1 tshie.
<

03/07/203.§“unlllllm,‘u{l’

e O
\&é' [

& T T PROI CERTIFICATION. | HEREBY
Wh | ] | ] CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
Notes' THAT 1 AM A DULY LICENSED
nt i f Fginacr: PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE
2) Geble Rauies continuons botiom chord LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,
31 bl wehs plaoal 1 48" OC, LIN.O, LICENSE NO. 32738, EXPIRATION DATE
4) Atrch prbe webs with 35 20 pltes, UN.O, 02/13/2026,
2 ko i K efer 10 BOSS pudbichal A
6)'The ibcation Wolemce for this oot is 5 % (G =0.95)
i ied o Ui S
8 e esions i gy el i coonecs i, 1
4 Lisid wind uplt mions besed on MWIRS & CAC londking.
VARNING: Verifyall o i the Eagle Metal D TreBnld®Truss Software v5.721
Thisdasiy an (atuss), nota ly Building Designer. The Eagle Metal Products
] ; e Building Designer ignino lding desig )
= y ing o Additional termporary i
collapsa fity. Diasi ly Eagla Asoal on i i
b yor 3
1231140 0003/0006

SEAL:

REVISIONS:

2/25/2025

Job Name:

Scott Whitney
401 Fairleigh Court
Tracys Landing, MD 20779

SS Est. #1100249

Sheds Unlimited LLC
2025 Valley Road
Morgantown, PA 19543

Drawn By: Andrew DiRodio

Sales Rep: Jonathan Gleason

DATE:

9/20/2024

SCALE:

NTS
SHEET:

A5.1




Triple D Truss, LLC Truss; DTO1
78 W. Dunkle Road Job:  SU2503-Whitney
Mill Hall , PA 17754 Desigrer.. SWS
ph: 570-726-3328  fux: 570-726-3442 Date: 0317125 14:3(:36
Page:  1ofl
SPAN PITCH QrY OHL OHR CANTL CANTR PLYS SPACING WGT/PLY
200 12m 1] 1110 068 004 000 1 Hin 1281hs
28-59
0213101 42 1BIDS 600 600 068
2-1-3 400 942 1081200 1800 2400

- -
12408 ————

4
0.854[12

143-4

- —0-10-8

"i3g1a2l43
287

t

4

i 066
. 4100

— 80—

542 Mﬁ.ul 1200 s08
42 1200 2000
Loading (psf)General CSI Deflection L/ Allowed
TaL: 2 Bidg Cnde: BC2021 TC: 055 (56) Mot Tl O&in L/33 0wy L1
TWL: 7 2014 BC: 0Tes | vall 03U L2 10 L/
naL; RpMe: Vs Wh: 013D | HeeTl:  Ofbin 8
rey LubrDOL ; 115 %
03/01/10\3‘2.\\1iilllilm,,,b
Reaction \\\% OF ,
.y Mg G Ll
L
81 330 \5hin o7shy . 2 TS s
Material Bracing
TG SYPMO020 2K 6 enype T Seaahead or Puries uf 630, Prtin Geign by O,
SYPMONZO 1x & 26
BC SPI6S0L5 2x 4 BC: Shethod or Fudins o 840, Putlin éosign by Others.
Web: SPR#2 2x 4 -
Loads
precs e i i
2Tt doigr g {73 ) Keah in IhASCE? - 16 wi i o
25 G Tenain € Exposase: (Cz=(0.9), Thamml (€1 = 1,105 DOL.= 1,15, lgusation uiffers froum b Buikling D vaify v ke,
3)Thix ig the effexss of e desrms forei h

4)This tnsa hax hecn desi et o wind K HASCET - 16 wi
Gubla/Hip, Risk Citepory [, hreBal =05 f, Exxl Zime T, Hoth end webss consédonl. DOL= 1.60
3 19.7 pfl i

115 nh i Expome ¢, Patidt, PROFESSIONAL CERTEFICATION. | HEREBY

CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE

5 This s . it G 2021 ¥ng Mope =43 11

%.\v oS n i el - 1607, THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED
ECEo PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE

Member Forces Uil indicaics: Member 1, o CSL. e vemsion: oo, (e conmpreseloes orcet Oy o gacetcythen A0Uibs ave showns n this bl LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,

T 12 03RS GE8Ea4S 048 Pl et LICENSE NO, 32738, EXPIRATION DATE

"2, DOL=115 PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND

23 022 dRks (HI81N) 02/13/2026.
3 Di8 B 1545 I
BC__[#h () [ERET)
Wb [2T e 6l 55 4% Lo 75 045 Ws (632 |
L0506 LM cLameled a0 9 1)
Noles
| ) et Engineer,
2)The fabrication folerance for this roofruss s 5% (Cq £0.955,
) Acrezp factarof2.00has bien
5)The"SYP" in theMateri ry SPIBdesign val ive June 1, 2013 wercused.
6)Indicutes non-struetural memhers,
7) Dudegm negati ions in pravityload cases, spocial i i joint |
$)Lisied wind uplifi renctions hused oin MWFRS & C&C loading.
TWARNING:‘\levnyMH i r i Deaign e o= TreBuild®Truss Software v5.721
; T s TUSEY, I S yons 4 gner. Eagle Metal Prociucts.
e design D6 vorified by v Designer and this desig il building design before us, el
0 Additional emporary i
coll ity Desig lywhen Eagle Asaal jineeris
ity solety for 3gn shov

1231140 0004/0006

SEAL:

REVISIONS:

2/25/2025

Job Name:

Scott Whitney
401 Fairleigh Court
Tracys Landing, MD 20779

S Est. #1100249

|

Sheds Unlimited LLC
2025 Valley Road
Morgantown, PA 19543

Drawn By: Andrew DiRodio
Sales Rep: Jonathan Gleason

DATE:
9/20/2024

SCALE:
NTS

SHEET:

A5.2




Triple D Truss, LLC Truss; FTO1
78 W. Dunkle Road Job:  SU2503-Whitney
Mill Hall , PA 17751 Designer. SWS
ph: 570-726-3328  fax 570-726-3442 Date: 030725 14:50:58
Page:  lofl
SPAN PITCH qQry OHL OHR CANTL CANTR PLYS SPACING WGT/PLY
630 1212 4 110 110 G B4 1 24in 134105
S E = = B T B
[ 808 o.aJ 4108 084 Ba08 e
808 oBi2 1454 1514 28040
~ .
L]
1
TT 1985
izliz - 9"1?’.' Kis SRR TI TP
] A b
2 <
1 8
,
" E 8 12
0440 .
7581 781
"&“5'34 2108 0-840
084 5812 630
All plates shown tobe Eagle 20 unless otherwise noted.
Loading (psf)General CSI Deflection 1/ (loc)  Allowed
TAL: 20 DdgCede: BN T 03168 VTl OBImUP L/ 66 L1 1
TL: 7 TR 12004 B 02669 (Wl 00 L/9% 66 L1240
BOLL: 0 RpMx: Yo Wb 09EH | HeT: Ok
BCBL: 10 LumberDOL.: 115%
Reaction 03"17/1[)1&‘..\1lllrlm,,Ir
T BpComba b Wadh kgt Weth  MaxRea M Gay il \umwsUn- Mx CECUpl MLt Msctogz OF
T T 53 130T G0Is Owke  LUBIE W e gutreug, | }"
] 1 55 150in 60Ts ilfvlbs A0Sk 05k AT H
Material Bracing

TG SYPMON20 1x &
BC SFFI6S01.5 25 4
Wite FFH2 2x 4

TC Shemhod or Ruelin uf 6340, Antin design by Othiors.
BC: Shathal or Pudins ig 104000, Rurlin design hy Others.

1 Thi s s b s 10 b chced e

2yThis buss hess bom dcsi TR (133 ASCET - |

) ot
25 PGS T C. Exprsame (G =03 Thered (Ctm 1,103 DOL =115, |mv;|m(u|\ﬁmnmhﬁss hmhﬂg.ﬂ. Buikling Dmyrnhﬂl [y

“due

37T s b b doigrd et R thefess of e b fmirgas e s, "’:,-,"r AL e
3y'This s b \SCET 16 wowing s defined input: 15 iph Fictord, Exposure € Ptz et
Culeftip, M('mgnyll W‘P_‘ﬁ. Fnlh'\ch\lv-H(‘mcdwéﬁumdnu.L ml = I 0
5T X 2021 assuming sope = 12712 o) #2.D0Le115
@&,
o o o " 5 A IBC 1607, PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION. | HEREBY
7) Truss desine o e besk uss 72 op s, Cop eyl i o tiopnos CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
R M‘ o aic B PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
Forces indi Mantar D, o CSL ima leniion force, Only foroes (b e ) in (his bl THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED
012 $3is 96 bsy 36 o1y PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE
0120 I 23 K3 I LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,
=196 JbsH 918 [XE) LICENSE NO. 32738, EXPIRATION DATE
02/13/2026.
jive, di peior gy Fnginesy,
2 The bviation olourwo for tis ol s 5 % €Y =0.95)
ing o s por g 8
YOho by : r
Pidve i ind dosign vaues fftve Jure . 2013 were sl
rotorly & teah ortio
(by ofen) o resdd fums shwwn,
7 [ o nontncued marhes.
)Ml pianed benfings i,
B Listes] wid uplifl rations: hesced on MWTRS & CAC koating.
WARNING: Verity alldes andin the Engle Mstal Desi . TrucBuild®Trusss Software v5.721
[ by not8 buss syl yon h }provk g Designer. The Eagle Metal Products
t 0 Dosip P 0 0
B ing of inchvical russ web Addons i ired o p
i p Design vail oriy when & ry ; bointny
solely for t g
1231140 0005/0006

SEAL:

2/25/2025

REVISIONS:

Job Name:

Scott Whitney
401 Fairleigh Court
Tracys Landing, MD 20779

SS Est. #1100249

Sheds Unlimited LLC
2025 Valley Road
Morgantown, PA 19543

Drawn By: Andrew DiRodio

Sales Rep: Jonathan Gleason

=

DATE:

SCALE:

| 9/20/2024

NTS

SHEET:

A5.3




Triple D Truss, LLC Truss: GEO1
78 W. Dunkle Road Job:  SUZ503-Whitney
Mill Hall . PA 17751 Designer. SWS
ph: 570-726-3328  fax: 570-726-3442 Date: 00725 14:50:59
Page:  1of )
SPAN PITCH qQry OHL OHR CANTL CANTR PLYS SPACING WGTPLY
11011 43/12 2 068 000 000 00 i 24in 60
[ —— 2
058 REECET o 3
111011 S
w =
3 3
Y =
n
®
000 e \1-1In-u
111011
All plates showntobe Eagle 2unless otherwise noted.
Loading (psfiGeneral CS1 Deflection L/ (oc)  Allowed
aL: 0 BlgCak!  BOAQY c: 0§70 | VTl O L/®9 7 L7180
l.: 7 ™ims HC: oI008 | vmllz O LI 7 L0
BaL: 0 RpMr:  No Wb O83h) | HoeTL: O
BCDL: 1D LurbDOL 1S %
0370712025y 111 iissy,
A oy
Reaction \‘\.‘t oF Mﬁ)},’o,
ByCao  GpWoh  MaRa  AveRat  MnGowl il Mo MWHRS U6l MR CECLUSE M (dE M Hofiz "
1 . 194 e 100 pIr 168 I A2 I A2 I 603 e
Material Bracing
TC SFIR 2xd TCY Shethed or e ot 6.3 Pin dsign by Odics.
B SN 204 BC: - Sheaod o Rafine 1 1404, Bein dsign by Odhas
Webe SFFAZ 25 4
Toads :
15This s s b g the effatn o b (173 i HHASCET - . iy o ool
250G Torin C, Fapreue €~ 09) Tete {02140, DO, 115, [t od cvtigtion i bt ing Hotemiwiy Oy ‘a\ﬂ\\
oy Jciomed 10, foc the ckas of oning if the awes, oty mAL e
31'Ihis i the et of wind loeck THASCET - 16w ing ke deine ina: 115 i et Bxposase Pt Frrpgagpan
GabloHip, Risk Creyscey IL e =25 f Fid Zome Trass, Bt ad wcbs consikaed. DOL: 164
47 Ths s s been g For el ' 19.7 e E i [BC 2021 isag 3 486 "% DOL=115
%
Merrd . PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION. | HEREBY
Forces i 12, e €S e temion e, (e g e, Cnly s e 3000w v shown i this bl CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
N2 66 Wl s R 6w s |~ PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
23 M8 sk 48 010 sHie 67 M @ THAT 1 AM A DULY LICENSED
B PROFLSSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,
LU U OB S I LICENSE NO. 32738, EXPIRATION DATE
02/13/2026.
Notes
Ul ot e —
21 Gablerepines coniruwns borto chisd bveig.
3) Gable e plud 1 24 *OC, UNO,
4) Auch gable welss with 224 Nga pltes, UN.O.
i s Roes i kr o BCSHE3 p SBCA.
6)The Bhaion Ol for i mal s .5 % (= 0.95)
A ok s o
BLiselwi i WIRS & CAC ey
ANIN by i i inthe Eag b TrueBuild®Truss Software v5.7.21
i individug! build (atruss),nola d i Buile Designer.The 3 S
i i ied by the Building Designer i r f . Eagle Metal Products
B y i Additional lemporary i
" e D, iy Aseal ot
y for the ign sh
1231140 0006/0006

SEAL:

-
Zm
Q | w
@ |8
B8
B |5
f=2}
) N
g &S
o >\=N
= waa
=] {:E
s =2z
=T
s Efg
g Ha-
3 o9
= ¥ B
¥ &
2 E
43}
wv
v
)
S e
= F o
T |zls
23
B e |B|E
EQ.FE-E
= — als
IS 2|5
S5 2 |E|E
en £ |32
Tol|&:
_:Nh AT
v 2 (2|8
= &=
al&

DATE:
9/20/2024

SCALE:

NTS

SHEET:

' A5.4




401 Fairleigh Ct topographic map S

/S

|| Legend

Foundation
Addressing
]
Parcels

&

Structure
County Structure

Elevation
Topo 2023
seses [NCAEX

N | \ i |
- N I ! L e ”
TR \s "‘ o £5N Intermediate

RSN % N !
Vﬁ@k\m A SRS

-"J‘~: .

w b 4
o LY

Cuy AN YRR PR WO

This map is a user generated static output from an Internet mapping site and is for reference only, Esri Community Maps Contributors, Notes 1"=200'
o Data |ayers that appear on this map may or may not be accurate, current, or otherwise reliable. County of Anne Arundel, VGIN, ©
p OpenStreetMap, Microsoft, Esri,
TomTom, Garmin, SafeGraph,
GeoTechnologies, Inc, METI/NASA,

THIS MAP IS NOT TO BE
200 400 A USED FOR NAVIGATION




ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY CIRCUTT COURT {Subdivisian Plats, AA) Plat 7049; Plat Baok 135, p. 26, MSA_S1235_105. Date available 1991/01/07. Printed 04/15/2025.

=
o
"
<
=
]
3,
o
0
e
¥
"
©
»
]
o
=
=
&
@
[

3

3 5’ R
NG B (£ L cee nowe # 15
N o~ LOT 3 -
e Ny 30577 Ac. 7
2 4
L 5 ’

waE

Hanor s Lo
NOR-TIDAT WETLAMDS
03787 Ac, -

gzt

/& 25% or grenlur slopn

(%u-(g _I'Jgiﬁ' BUFFER ~
{2 ‘i\

THO
FAIR HAVEN ESTATES
PB. & 32

25% for greater s\w'--

A\
¥, 5 BUFFER ﬂz\
?} k X g},

charge polnls ore indicaled by the symba!
o arepnicaly on i pal.

OWNER’'S DEDICATION- ¢

We, lan €. Burd ond Dcn W Surly owners ol Ihe proporty shown hereon,
adopt 1N plon of subghsion, esiaklih (e’ minkwum bullding ceslriction inex, dlﬂl:aln
the 100 Yeor Flood Ploln and road widaning fo nuhﬁ: uss, To ba dee

ara ora no suils, octions or lay, e e, .'nurlgugc!.
vy o contacie ol tale cllldhg s s property cicsel o ',
{orighgs 1o 1a1 i S h Harylond dutad corded in Lber %y
ZSZ%U?" as Is:

4 and g pariles of Iierest havo e dh i %,

2 $-21-8% Z,,‘%a Y

Ean E. Burt Date E 7 Witness - =z

Ry Wborr _garp0 ot % e
Dlaau W. Burf Dato Witness \
1

W, acand o, 5 plan of subdivisten

Lot/ polihs Splona M. Kellon

A Px fdann
Ist Natlonal Bafk of Maryland

Q.5.0. & Recreation Fees poid on April 25, 1989, CR 507514 25° BUFFER

Ths plat appravod lor racordiog wilh a dsed by e ol o spact
axcoption os o, piol, size
£, / —r -d ,

e i A
Plonnkig and Zoslsg Oificar af i—.m. Amml.f‘n_'_v“‘oun ¥

/.»2/42.-% of the Anns Arundsl Counly Heollh Deporimasl hovs besn mol.
malih Cificer o) Anne Arupdel Counly’

i

25% or greater slope

. CURVE A
“ 29, ARC | pEita |TAN. | CHORD | BEARNG
M 2\‘ 2341'| 52'572612.49° | 2229 |N B272037" ¥
- 2| seoo |es.a3] 2055431 o | 63,00 |n 1620 W
vy - 3 | 2500 |23nr | szsroe] mas] 2220 | wasasr €

Tugrgzn REEUE%VISWN
HE CAITICAL A
T The privaly SO° comman ute st <t ¥ay showe neten is dodsate d tor bng

:hvllnrn iherecal shall nst bo ohieplle -
i be inproved fo Ame Aade Coun Pm‘: fa'"'a" %.1;2,'4.““.31"“’ gorr
for opproval ol the Drosasiioe. Tauding thor

-+ N 26709
\ 51040 ¢

# 337500

Ac.
. 0 40!7 Lol 2A(Seplict .
28129 Tola Lm 2 3

000526 3

VICINITY MAP
w0 SCALE

NOTES:

2 Bnﬂd& Rastrictlon Lines * Fr " '
A““g' Mla:uq Sﬂ rbnl 40‘6 Slde 15" min., 40° comblned
3, Tox an Ty Pul:ll 32 Blnﬁ 24

Conve

ol craxt I5.E1G
Tord Grlica aree 8,453 s,
Sitals Riw oro 0.5485 Ac,
Roa: y7 cﬂulhﬂ' 0. 4524 Ac.
6. 'r‘nfs e |3| e Sramat 1

- ) - Tis propcrly | eump rom Stormwater Managemant due 1o ol sizes of
SCALE( I* = 160G at feaci 2 1 #6T-04), sxopt lor he “Aieal wrea porllon on whch 1

Bt o R A IR addressed oz par approval by i

i :,g s;iss NOTE # 15

- 458 L.oIEA 1Seplict -
gla‘rs Ac. Told t \y

T %ﬁ' 4. ZZ T554 A&)nﬁ'g.nl ?.bs'?g:a Ac.) ore bonus lols,
o radld or
. " subliialon sbjach fo B # 1089, m—«.m.?r"x’:"ﬁ'r:'uﬁ.w

JRiW Dedicalion 10, Imparvious coverage calculafions 1 wlll:d e .
-~ 0.4924 Ac. Frop; Inp; I C.a. S0. FT. » 0.06%

I o nndnjtnu n the Crleal orea porfions of lols 23,4, & 6 and e rosldun
;2, A“: lur!hur nl‘b!llvl!lull af lhl llﬂua must gain accel
l

--NO FURTHER RESUBDWlsloN
OF THE CRITICAL AREA
OWED .

oL
according

via. Falr
" torvia

5 are re 10 ba pro) rom dithurbanice ol
R - o o co. oramaite, Toe relorasioen foe hot Sach Basdar v
) 01178,
i \ lq E)lsllnsq vlgllnllvl Io ramain undislurbed in by
\ L 1 be held lor ol fesl 5 years JHer I dote of Ireater

llan & Diana Burl Io Jhalr Uneor relolives, und er ceidical ohon ruga Vi i
18, * Slvullwnlir Mw munl m N-l.w. Colnl Is balng provided as Ehown op
armit 178 plon and under shord lorm ogreament H
D-MS. A pvl'vnh malnanance agreameni wil nasd

§ior
pHisr1p final cppraval of e gradng permil.
7 =Youse nuabers,

@ £ BROE N BTN T
“Norzysr e 2AEY \

O, STATE €A sucmnan

,;ﬂ\)-s
O

Ay - 4%
o Bk

Ko FURTHER assusnymn
% EN GF 'mE m:sl‘ME ¥ "
v SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

heroby cerllly thal the plon ﬂmwn hereon ls correcl and thal il Is o
whdlvl!lnn ol Ihe lond conveyed by T.M. Waeks ond Roberl R. Wurlz, Irading
at Wurlr & w-aks Company 1o Allen E. 8 Olone W. Bur) by dsed daled Nov.

976 and recordod cmong [he Land Records of Annc Arundul County.

Mnlylund I|| Llhl!{ 2920 @ Follo 854

[ NSy
Benjomin P, arison, [
R:alluved Land Surveyor
Marylond Reg. No. 10785

i §

FAMILY CONVEYANCE SUBDIVISION

AMANDALE
8ih ELECTION PISTRICT
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE' 1= = OO APRIL 1889

RDAcem——

000526 3

l‘]“‘\ah“ , laswf[‘ N 336280

REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT TECHHOLOGY ASSOCIATES MC.
ENGNEERS * 'LAND PLANNERS * LAND SURVEYORS
152074 MARLBORO PIXE * FORD OFFICE BULDING
UPPER MARLBORD MARYLAND 20772

FPHONE® 1300) 627-3100 - B o
#MS 59-170

bR pa.

- IBOOK 135 = __E‘_AGE .‘2ﬂ‘§v 25U vaas LIS,




